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Market situation

Stabilisation at a low level

« Structural challenges in the
global economy

« Consumer climate remains at a
low level

* LEH +2.4% but 7.9% below pre-
COVID level

+ Global crises affect markets
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2024 Investments in own production

5 business units for a strong future

Own production sales

Strategy Focus on own production

* In-house production * Investments

development
* Personnel costs

+ R&D

« More efficient cost structure

« Reorganisation and spin-off of _
5 separate units within the + Marketing

Group + Short-term start-up costs

+ Financing measures

2023 2024



FINANCIAL DEVELOPMENT

2024



P&L

2024

Sales reduced by € 5.6m

Ad usted EBITDA down by € 874 thousand,
ite € 5.6m less sales thanks to
S|g ificant cost reductions

EBITDA losses reduced to € 2.4 million from
€ 6.3 million in the previous year due to one-
off effects

Capitalisation of the receivable from the
2023 capital increase

Expenses for the production start-up of new
prge ducts P P

Net loss for the period halved to € 4.8 million

Sales
Cost of materials
Personnel expenses

Other operating expenses

Adjusted EBITDA
Non-recurring income
Non-recurring expenses
EBITDA

Depreciation and amortisation
EBIT

Net earnings

10.8
6.7
4.6
7.9

-7.1
5.3
0.6

-2.4
1.5

-3.9

-4.8

16.4
10.0

3.9
10.5

-6.3
0.0
0.0

-6.3
1.7

-7.9

-9.5

+33
-17

+25

+62
+9
+51

+49



Balance sheet

2024

Equity reduced due to net losses

Current assets reduced due to
lower turnover

Financial liabilities unchanged
(investment € 9.6 million and
crowdfunding € 1.8 million)

Fixed assets

Current assets
Prepaid expenses and deferred
charges

Total assets
Equity capital
Provisions

Liabilities

Total equity and liabilities

13.1
8.8

0.3

22.3

1.7

1.0

19.6

22.3

13.9
10.7

0.3

25.0

6.5

1.8

16.6

25.0

-18

+4



P&L

2024

Sales in Mio. €

EBITDA in Mio. €

Net loss for the year in Mio. €

23.6
16.4
I 10.8

2022 2023 2024

-12.3

-6.3

-11.0

9.5




Cost structure Development

2023 vs. 2024

Personnel in Tsd. €
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Sales by region

= DACH 95% (2023: 93%)
= Sonst. Europa 5% (2023: 10%)
“ Rest der Welt 0% (2023: 05)

Sales by Channel

= LEH 58% (2023: 59%)

u Drogerie 31% (2023: 34%)
 Food Service 5% (2023: 5%)
® Discount 2% (2023:6%)

® eCommerce 4% (2023:2%)

Sources: Company Information
(1) Sales Veganz Group AG
(2) Intco2e Scope 1-3



5 business units for a
strong future



Veganz Group AG holding company

5 Business Units

Veganz trapPY Chesnt

Market leader in artisan vegan cheese made
from fermented cashews with authentic
flavour and texture.

First mover and market leader in vegan
sweets and snacks with innovative recipes,
sustainable packaging and clean label
ingredients.

R&SSMANN ==

. Y Ebg = 4
Eurowings TE AINATURA ' BIO

11

Mil
1
ilK
[ |
Revolutionary 2D printing process (1 pallet produces

approx. 9 pallets) for converting liquid and fermented
compounds into dry semi-finished products.

HAFER
PHARISTA

Develey

SENF & FEINKOST

o on O o )
‘m‘% . . OrbiFarm
oneurth @ Loop Your Food

Patented next-generation indoor
farming technology, developed with
the Fraunhofer Institute, for the
production of protein-rich staple foods.

New technology for the production of dry, high-
quality, protein-rich vegan meat alternatives based
on pea protein (100g yields approx. 300g).

mazon B
23S @ amazo KORBER

~Z Fraunhofer

egonz
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OrbiFarm®

Worldwide patented process for the cultivation of staple foods and medicinal plants

Strategy

+ Licensing of IP-protected
technology

* R&D partner: Fraunhofer
Institute for Molecular Biology
and Applied Ecology IME

+ Technology partnership for
design, construction and
maintenance with market
leader Kérber Technologies
GmbH

+ Spin-off Orbifarm GmbH for the
entry of a strategic investor

Advantages

+ Food security

+ Safe indoor cultivation of staple
foods regardless of climate
and environmental influences

+ High profitability with high
yields (36x higher yields
compared to conventional
agriculture)

+ Processing of complete
biomass - no by-products or
waste

« Cultivation and utilisation of
medicinal plants under optimal
cleanroom conditions (yield,
quality)
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Mililk®

Revolutionary process for 2D printing of liquids

Strategy

. ?ln off Mililk GmbH for the entry
of a strategic investor

+ Establishment of production
facilities in Europe

+ Licensing of IP-protected
technology

+ Establishment and licensing of
production in the MENA and North
America region

+ Partnerships in food service sales
W|th Develey &urope Hebafood
SW|tzerIon?) and Jindilli
Beverages (USA, Canada,
Australia, New Zealand)

+ Development and launch of
further products (Mililk Creamer
Drops)

Advantages

« Technology can be used for
sauces, juices, soups, milk and
milk alternatives

+ 90% space and packaging
savings

- Low weight (saves 84%)

« Economical to transport and
store (1 pallet of milk replaces 8
pallets of oat drink)

» Favourable price

+ Long shelf life
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OUTLOOK

2025



Guidance

2025

in €. Mio. 2025 2024
Forecast IS

Sales Approx. at the previous year's level 10,8

EBITDA Approx. at the previous year's level -2,4

. Yegore



Thank you very much



Appendix
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Disclaimer 1/2

This document has been prepared by Veganz Group AG ("Company" and together with its subsidiaries, "Veganz“). All material contained in this document and information presented is for information purposes only and must not be relied upon for any
purpose, and does not purport to be a full or complete description of the Company, Veganz or its business. This document does not, and is not intended to, constitute or form part of, and should not be construed as, an offer to sell, or a solicitation of an
offer to purchase, subscribe for or otherwise acquire, any securities of the Company, nor shall it or any part of it form the basis of or be relied upon in connection with or act as any inducement or recommendation to enter into any contract or commitment
or investment decision whatsoever. This document is not directed at, or intended for distribution to or use by, any person or entity that is a citizen or resident or located in any locality, state, country or other jurisdiction where such distribution, publication,
availability or use would be contrary to law or regulation or which would require any registration or licensing within such jurisdiction. Accordingly, the document may not be reproduced, redistributed, published or passed on, directly or indirectly, to any
person in the United States of America ("United States"), Australia, Canada, Japan or any other jurisdiction, in each case where to do so would constitute a violation of the relevant laws of such jurisdiction. Persons into whose possession this document

comes should inform themselves about, and observe, any such restrictions.

This document and any materials distributed in connection with this document are not directed to, or intended for distribution to or use by, any person or entity that is a citizen or resident or located in any locality, state, country or other jurisdiction where
such distribution, publication, availability or use would be contrary to law or regulation or which would require any registration or licensing within such jurisdiction. This document does not constitute an offer to sell, or a solicitation of an offer to purchase,
any securities in Australia, Canada, Japan, or the United States. The securities described herein have not been, and will not be, registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended ("Securities Act"), and may not be offered or sold in or into the

United States.

This document is for information purposes only and does not constitute an offering document or an offer of securities to the public in the United Kingdom to which section 85 of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 of the United Kingdom (as
amended by the Financial Services Act 2012 of the United Kingdom) applies. It is not intended to provide the basis for any evaluation of any securities and should not be considered as a recommendation that any person should subscribe for or purchase any
securities. In the United Kingdom, this document is being made, and is directed only, to persons who are both (i) "qualified investors" within the meaning of Article 2(e) of the Prospectus Regulation (Regulation (EU) 2017/1129, as it forms part of domestic
law by virtue of the European Union (Withdrawal) Act 2018 and either (ii) persons falling within the definition of Investment Professionals (contained in Article 19(5) of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005 (" Order"))
or other persons to whom it may lawfully be communicated in accordance with the Order; or (iii) high net worth bodies corporate, unincorporated associations and partnerships and the trustees of high value trusts, as described in Article 49(2)(a) to (d) of

the Order (all such persons together being referred to as "Relevant Persons"). Any investment or investment activity to which this document relates in available only to Relevant Persons and will be engaged in only with Relevant Persons.
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Disclaimer 2/2

The information contained in this document does not purport to be comprehensive. None of the Company, any of its subsidiaries, undertakings or affiliates, or their respective directors, officers, employees, advisers or agents accepts any responsibility or
liability whatsoever for, or makes any representation or warranty, express or implied, as to the truth, fullness, accuracy or completeness of the information in this document (or whether any information has been omitted from the presentation) or any other
information relating to the Company, its subsidiaries or associated companies, whether written, oral or in a visual or electronic form, and howsoever transmitted or made available or for any loss howsoever arising from any use of this document or its
contents or otherwise arising in connection therewith. By accepting this document you acknowledge the foregoing and that you will be solely responsible for your own assessment of the Company and Veganz, the industry and the market position of Veganz
and that you will conduct your own analysis and be solely responsible for forming your own view of the current and potential future performance of the business of Veganz. All information in this document is subject to verification, correction, completion,
updating and change without notice. The Company does neither undertake any obligation to provide the recipient with access to any additional information nor to update this document nor any information nor to correct any inaccuracies in any such
information A significant portion of the information contained in this document, including market data and trend information, is based on estimates or expectations of the Company, and there can be no assurance that these estimates or expectations are or
will prove to be accurate. Where any information and statistics are quoted from any external source, such information or statistics should not be interpreted as having been adopted or endorsed by the Company as being accurate. All statements in this
report attributable to third party industry experts represent the Company's interpretation of data, research opinion or viewpoints published by such industry experts, and have not been reviewed by them. Each publication of such industry experts speaks as
of its original publication date and not as of the date of this document. This document contains forward-looking statements relating to the business, financial performance and results of the Company, Veganz or the industry in which Veganz operates. These
statements may be identified by words such as "expectation", "belief", "estimate", "plan", "target" or "forecast" and similar expressions, or by their context. Forward-looking statements include statements regarding: strategies, outlook and growth
prospects; future plans and potential for future growth; growth for products and services in new markets; industry trends; and the impact of regulatory initiatives. These statements are made on the basis of current knowledge and assumptions and involve

risks and uncertainties. Various factors could cause actual future results, performance or events to differ materially from those described in these statements, and neither the Company nor any other person accepts any responsibility for the accuracy of the

opinions expressed in this document or the underlying assumptions. No obligation is assumed to update any forward-looking statements.

The information contained in this document has not been subject to any independent audit or review. Information taken or derived from unaudited financial information should be read in conjunction with the relevant audited financial statements,
including the notes thereto. Certain financial data included in the document consists of "non-GAAP financial measures". These non-GAAP financial measures may not be comparable to similarly titled measures presented by other companies, nor should they
be construed as an altemative to other financial measures determined in accordance with German GAAP. You are cautioned not to place undue reliance on any non-GAAP financial measures and ratios included herein. By attending this document and/or

accepting or reading a copy of this document, you agree to be bound by the foregoing limitations and conditions.



Executive Board

Classic management experience, start-up know-how paired with in-depth market knowledge

Jan Bredack Anja Bachmiiller
Founder & CEO COO

Founded Veganz in

Joined Veganz in
02/201

02/2017

Key responsibilities: Key responsibilities:

Sales and Distribution Supply Chain

Retail Management
Purchasing
Production

20

Quality Management

Moritz Moller
CMO

Joined Veganz in
04/2018

Key responsibilities:

Marketing

Product
Management

Sustainability

Massimo Garau
CFO

Joined Veganz in
07/2023

Key responsibilities:
Finance
IT
HR

Investor Relations Q‘egonz

Legal
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Our key share data

Share information

Issuer Veganz Group AG
First day of trading 10t November 2021
ISIN DEOOOA3ESED2
WKN A3ESED

Ticker symbol VEZ

Share capital €1,377,198.00
Number of shares 1,377,198

outstanding

Listing/Market segment  Regulated Unofficial Market (Freiverkehr) of the Frankfurt Stock Exchange (Scale

Segment)
Type of shares Ordinary bearer shares
Designated Sponsor mwb fairtrade Wertpapierhandelsbank AG
Analyst Coverage
m w b .‘\.[..\.I.“‘.\..‘;IE: R &0

rapiermandelsbank

Oliver Wojahn Jan Bauer Q\/egonz,
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Financial calendar 2024 & contact

13/05/2025
14/05/2025
13/08/2025
25/09/2025

12/11/2025

Annual Report 2024
Webcast Annual Report 2024

Annual General Meeting 2025
Half-year report 2025

MKK — MUnchner Kapitalmarkt Konferenz

Investor Relations
Massimo Garau

E-Mail: ir@veganz.de
Mobil: +49 151 46569362

Yegonz
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